503567870 11/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3614497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVOCENT UTAH CORP.	12/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVOCENT HUNTSVILLE CORP.	
Street Address:	4991 CORPORATE DRIVE	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10792286
Application Number:	14531268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-765-7700

Email: mcasey@dbjg.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. CASEY

Address Line 1: 8300 GREENSBORO DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2540-0707
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. CASEY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Casey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Ownership (merging Utah into Huntsville)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership (merging Utah into Huntsville)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Ownership (merging Utah into Huntsville)#page3.tif

PATENT 503567870 REEL: 037029 FRAME: 0859



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"AVOCENT UTAH CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AVOCENT HUNTSVILLE CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AVOCENT HUNTSVILLE CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:51
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4391752

DATE: 12-21-05

PATENT REEL: 037029 FRAME: 0860

4081625 8100M

051043863

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:51 PM 12/20/2005 FILED 04:51 PM 12/20/2005 SRV 051043863 - 3556680 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING AVOCENT UTAH CORP. INTO AVOCENT HUNTSVILLE CORP.

Avocent Utah Corp., a corporation incorporated on August 8, 2002, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Avocent Huntsville Corp., a corporation incorporated on December 28, 1993, pursuant to the provisions of the Alabama Business Corporation Act, owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Avocent Utah Corp., and that Avocent Huntsville Corp., by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on December 20, 2005, determined to merge into itself said Avocent Utah Corp. which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS Avocent Huntsville Corp. lawfully owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of Avocent Utah Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and

WHEREAS Avocent Huntsville Corp. desires to merge into itself said Avocent Utah Corp., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Avocent Huntsville Corp. merge into itself said Avocent Utah Corp., and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations

PATENT REEL: 037029 FRAME: 0861 Dec. 20. 2005 1:56PM Avocent Legal Department

No. 1963 P. 4

under the terms and conditions of that certain Agreement and Articles of Merger between Avocent Utah Corp. and Avocent Huntsville Corp., and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Avocent Utah Corp., and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer December 20, 2005.

By: Samuel F. Saracino

Name:

Title: Vice President & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037029 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 11/13/2015